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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8514 RIDUTTORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita‘
1 3.3.06830.98 DISTANZIALE /10X81,6 INOX Pz 2
2 3.4.00061.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX PZ 16
3 3.4.00329.98 VITE TE M5X16 INOX PZ 2
5 3.4.00187.98 ANELLO ARRESTO 10 DIN 471 INOX PZ 1
6 3.4.00053.98 VITE TSVEI M6X16 INOX PZ 1
7 3.3.02215.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX PZ 1
8 3.3.06829.98 DISTANZIALE 10X10X81,6 INOX PZ 3
9 3.4.00123.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M8 INOX PZ 2
10 3.4.00283.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 INOX PZ 2
11 3.4.00516.98 VITE TSVEI M5X12 INOX Pz 3
12 3.3.04398.98 RONDELLA /20,5/30X5 INOX Pz 2
13 4.3.04772 PULEGGIA DOPPIA SM2 INOX Pz 1

AISI 304
14 3.4.01111 CINGHIA DENTATA 187L100 PZ 1
15 4.6.04213 SUPP . PULEG.COMP.C/CUSCIN. INOX PZ 1
SM-L INOX
16 4.6.04172 PULEGGIA PER RIDUTTORE CON INS PZ 1
SM2 INOX
17 3.4.00741 LINGUETTA 4X4X10 PZ 1
18 3.3.06826.98 PIGNONE Z=11 P=3/8" INOX PZ 1
19 3.3.05951.98 RONDELLA /5,5/20X4 INOX PZ 1
20 3.4.00388.98 GRANO EIPP M5X6 INOX PZ 1
21 3.3.06902.98 PULEGGIA DENT.PD11 L=050 INOX PZ 1
22 3.4.00140 CINGHIA DENTATA 187L050 Pz 1
29 4.6.04214 FLANGIA PER ALBERO C/CUSC.INOX PZ 2
SM-L INOX
30 3.3.06825.98 BUSSOLA /25/32X22,5 INOX PZ 1
31 3.4.00183 LINGUETTA 5X5X30 Pz 2
33 3.4.00238 LINGUETTA 6X6X20 PZ 1
34 3.3.06824.98 CORONA Z=28 P=3/8" INOX PZ 1
35 3.4.01124.98 CAT.ANELLO CHIUSO P=3/8" L=57 PZ 1
PS.COMP.GIUN.E FALSA "CZ"
37 3.4.00063.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M8 PZ 4
INOX
38 3.4.00003.98 DADO M8 INOX PZ 4
39 3.4.00655.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M8 INOX PZ 4
40 3.4.00058.98 VITE TE M8X25 INOX PZ 4
41 3.3.06827.98 PERNO ECC.ESAG.20X116 INOX PZ 1
42 3.2.01417.98B CARTER SUP.MOTORIDUTTORE PZ 1
44 3.4.00318.98 VITE TCEI M5X12 INOX PZ 6
46 3.4.00033.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 3
47 3.4.00057.98 : VITE TE M6X20 INOX PZ 3
48 4.7.04500 PULEGGIA PER RIDUTTORE ASS. PZ 1
SML2 INOX KYOWA
49 4.7.04501 PULEGGIA DOPPIA ASS.SM2 INOX Pz 1
53 3.4.00371.98 VITE TE M5X12 INOX PZ 8
55 4.7.04502 ALBERO CON FLANGE ASS.SM2 INOX PZ 1
56 3.5.00671.98 ALBERO INOX PZ 1
64 3.8.01993 MOTORE 220/240V 60HZ MH63 PZ 1
C4-B5 KW 0.12
65 3.8.02615 VENTOLA X MOTORE F.63 PZ 1
66 3.8.03442 MOTORE MULTITENSIONE H63 A4 PZ 1

KW0,12 BS TIPO 2 "SM"
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8514 RIDUTTORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita’
67 3.8.03440 MOTORE MULTITENSIONE H63 A4 PZ 1
KW0,12 B5 TIPO 1 "SM”
68 3.8.03446 MOTORE MULTITENSIONE MH63 C4 Pz 1
KW0,12 B5 TIPO 5 "SM"
69 3.8.03449 MOTORE MULTITENSIONE MH63 C4 PZ 1
KW0,12 B5 TIPO 6 "SM”
70 3.2.04573.98 SPALLA SX X RIDUTTORE INOX PZ 1
71 3.2.04572.98 SPALLA DX X RIDUTTORE INOX PZ 1
72 3.2.04140.98 CARTER INF.PER MOTORID.K13 22A PZ 1
77A 77R

Data 02/10/2001 ==
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Figura
8515

Posizione

CWONOUTEWN =

-t

Descrizione figura

LEVE

Ricambio

.01170.98
.01733.40
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ata 02/10/2001 ==

Magaz. Prodotto
0 7.8.04892.98A
Descrizione

PERNO /12X221 INOX

BUSSOLA DI GUIDA

RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M12 INOX
LEVA L=115

VITE TCEI M6X20 INOX

DADO M6 INOX

BARRA ACCOPPIAMENTO LEVE INOX
PERNO SPECIALE M6 INOX
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6 INOX
BASSO

DISTANZIALE /24X15

LEVA BLOCCAGGIO L=194

LEVA L=194

GUIDA DX SM2 INOX

GUIDA SX SM2 INOX

PERNO /10X41 INOX

ANELLO ARRESTO 10SP220
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M10
VITE TE M10X35 INOX

RONDELLA DENT.EST./10 INOX
MANOPOLA CON INS.FILETT. COMP.

Descrizione

INOX NASTRATRICE

Quantita“
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Figura
8516

Posizione

Descrizione figura

BANCALE

Ricambio

1.00610
.7.10992.00A

4.7.10993.00A
4.5.05182.98
4.5.05184.98

3.3.12798.98
3.4.00720.98

OhANNENBERER
2
A}
&

Magaz. Prodotto
0 7.8.04892.98A
Descrizione

BANCALE C/INSERTI SM2 INOX
GAMBA ASS.DX SM2 INOX

GAMBA ASS.SX SM2 INOX

GAMBA DX H=350 SM INOX

GAMBA SX H=350 COPM.SM2 INOX
GAMBA SCORREV.H=350 SM2 INOX
MORSETTO FILETTATO INOX
STAFFA ESTERNA SM2 INOX

VITE TCEI M8X16 INOX

PIEDINO

VITE TE M8X20 INOX

RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M8 INOX
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 INOX
RIGHELLA MILLIMETRATA

SM/XL STANDARD 350/890

VITE TCEI M8X20 INOX

RULLO /30X438 ASS.SM2 INOX
CON PERNO

ANELLO A SCATTO

PIANO DI SCORRIMENTO DX SM2
INOX

PIANO DI SCORRIMENTO SX

SM2 INOX

PIANO DI SCORRIMENTO DX C/INS.
SM2 INOX

PIANO DI SCORRIMENTO SX C/INS.
SM2 INOX

DISTANZIALE /8X188 SM2 INOX
VITE M5X12 TESTA MEZZA TONDA
CROCE INOX

RULLINO /32X38

ANELLO ARRESTO 8SP220 INOX
PIASTRINA X PIANO DI SCORRIM.
C/INS.SM2 INOX

VITE TCEI M6X16 INOX
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX
PASSACAVO GOMMA CON MEMBRANA
"EZ DG13,5" PER FORO /20 SP.2
VITE TCEI M5X16 INOX
RONDELLA DENT.X VITE M5 INOX
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX
DADO M5 INOX

TAPPO /35X1,5

RUOTA /80 ASS.INOX 22A

RUOTA /80 INOX

DISTANZIALE PER RUOTE INOX
RONDELLA SPECIALE /12X45X5X4
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M12 INOX
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M12 INOX

Pz

Descrizione
INOX NASTRATRICE

Quantita’

bbb WNNNN
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8517 TRASCINAMENTO INFERIORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita‘
1 3.2.01092.98 SPALLA PRINC.INF.DX SM2 INOX PZ 1
2 3.2.01093.98 SPALLA PRINC.INF.SX SM2 INOX PZ 1
3 3.3.00112.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 19X90 Pz 1

INOX
4 3.5.00129 DISTANZIALE 16X52X90 Pz 1
5 3.4.00650.98 VITE TE M10X16 INOX Pz 4
6 3.4.00026.98 VITE TE M6X16 INOX Pz 2
7 3.4.00242.98 VITE TE M8X40 INOX Pz 2
8 3.3.05937.98 DISTANZIALE 10X10X90 INOX Pz 3
9 3.3.05351.98 DISTANZIALE 15X15X90 Pz 2
10 3.4.00021.98 VITE TE M6X12 INOX PZ 10
13 3.4.00438.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 INOX Pz 2
14 3.2.00745.98A SQUADRETTA SOSTEGNO GUIDA INOX PZ 4
15 3.4.00371.98 VITE TE M5X12 INOX Pz 8
16 3.4.00023.98 DADO M5 INOX Pz 8
17 3.2.00742.98 GUIDA SCORRIMENTO CINGHIA Pz 4
SM2 INOX
18 3.4.00403.98 VITE TSVEI M5X16 INOX PZ 14
19 3.2.00860.98A PIASTRINA FISSAGGIO GUIDE SM2 PZ 4
INOX
20 4.7.04497 PULEGGIA FOLLE ASS.SM2 INOX Pz 2
21 3.3.04418.98 PERNO PER PULEGGIA INOX A 2
22 4.6.01730 PULEGGIA FOLLE COMP. A 2
23 3.3.04916.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX PZ 2
24 3.4.00024.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M6 Pz 2
INOX
25 3.4.00577.98 VITE TCEI M6X16 INOX PZ 2
26 3.3.04419.98 RONDELLA /12,5/30X4 INOX Pz 2
27 3.4.00018.98 DADO M12 INOX Pz 2
28 4.9.04408 GR.RIDUTTORE (SENZA MOTORE) Pz 1
SM2/22A/77A INOX
29 3.4.00329.98 VITE TE M5X16 INOX PZ 6
30 4.7.05886 PULEGGIA MOTRICE ASS.C/ANELLI Pz 2
X SM INOX
31 3.1.00540.48 ANELLO PER PULEGGIA PZ 4
32 3.5.00515.98 DADO SPEC.AUTOBLOCC.M20X1 INOX PZ 2
33 3.4.00838 CINGHIA TRASCINAMENTO SM1 Pz 2
75X1712 +-2,5
34 3.4.00051.98 VITE TCEI M6X12 INOX Pz 4
35 3.4.00175.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 4
36 3.2.00910.98 CARTER ANTERIORE SM2 INOX PZ 1
37 3.2.04950.98 CARTER POSTERIORE SM2 INOX PZ 1
38 3.1.01296 DISTANZIALE X CARTER SM-3M. PZ 6
39 3.8.02140 BOCCHETTONE SKINTOP ST11 NERO A 1
40 3.2.00744.988B CARRELLO TENDICINGHIA SM2 PZ 2
INOX
41 3.4.01752.98 VITE TB QUADRO ST M10X35 INOX PZ 2
42 3.5.01802.98 DISTANZ .PERNO MOTORIZZAZ.INF. PZ 2
SM2 INOX

=== Data 02/10/2001 —=
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8517 TRASCINAMENTO INFERIORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita*
1 3.2.01092.98 SPALLA PRINC.INF.DX SM2 INOX Pz 1
2 3.2.01093.98 SPALLA PRINC.INF.SX SM2 INOX Pz 1
3 3.3.00112.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 19X90 Pz 1

INOX
4 3.5.00129 DISTANZIALE 16X52X90 Pz 1
5 3.4.00650.98 VITE TE M10X16 INOX PZ 4
6 3.4.00026.98 VITE TE M6X16 INOX PZ 2
7 3.4.00242.98 VITE TE M8X40 INOX Pz 2
8 3.3.05937.98 DISTANZIALE 10X10X90 INOX Pz 3
9 3.3.05351.98 DISTANZIALE 15X15X90 PZ 2
10 3.4.00021.98 VITE TE M6X12 INOX PZ 10
13 3.4.00438.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 INOX PZ 2
14 3.2.00745.98A SQUADRETTA SOSTEGNO GUIDA INOX PZ 4
15 3.4.00371.98 VITE TE M5X12 INOX PZ 8
16 3.4.00023.98 DADO M5 INOX A 8
17 3.2.00742.98 GUIDA SCORRIMENTO CINGHIA Pz 4
SM2 INOX
18 3.4.00403.98 VITE TSVEI M5X16 INOX Pz 14
19 3.2.00860.98A PIASTRINA FISSAGGIO GUIDE SM2 Pz 4
INOX
20 4.7.04497 PULEGGIA FOLLE ASS.SM2 INOX PZ 2
21 3.3.04418.98 PERNO PER PULEGGIA INOX Pz 2
22 4.6.01730 PULEGGIA FOLLE COMP. PZ 2
23 3.3.04916.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX Pz 2
24 3.4.00024.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M6 Pz 2
INOX
25 3.4.00577.98 VITE TCEI M6X16 INOX PZ 2
26 3.3.04419.98 RONDELLA /12,5/30X4 INOX PZ 2
27 3.4.00018.98 DADO M12 INOX PZ 2
28 4.9.04408 GR.RIDUTTORE (SENZA MOTORE) PZ 1
SM2/22A/77A INOX
29 3.4.00329.98 VITE TE M5X16 INOX PZ 6
30 4.7.05886 PULEGGIA MOTRICE ASS.C/ANELLI Pz 2
X SM INOX
31 3.1.00540.48 ANELLO PER PULEGGIA PZ 4
32 3.5.00515.98 DADO SPEC.AUTOBLOCC.M20X1 INOX PZ 2
33 3.4.00838 CINGHIA TRASCINAMENTO SM1 Pz 2
75X1712 +-2.,5
34 3.4.00051.98 VITE TCEI M6X12 INOX PZ 4
35 3.4.00175.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 4
36 3.2.00910.98 CARTER ANTERIORE SM2 INOX PZ 1
37 3.2.04950.98 CARTER POSTERIORE SM2 INOX PZ 1
38 3.1.01296 DISTANZIALE X CARTER SM-3M . PZ 6
39 3.8.02140 BOCCHETTONE SKINTOP ST11 NERO PZ 1
40 3.2.00744.988B CARRELLO TENDICINGHIA SM2 Pz 2
INOX
41 3.4.01752.98 VITE TB QUADRO ST M10X35 INOX PZ 2
42 3.5.01802.98 DISTANZ .PERNO MOTORIZZAZ.INF. PZ 2
SM2 INOX

= Data 02/10/2001 =
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Figura
8518

Posizione

Descrizione figura
PRESSATORI LATERALI
Ricambio
3.3.12846.98

3.4.00652.98
3.4.00061.98
3.4.00847.05
4.7.10990.00A
4.4.05235.98
3.2.03272.98

3.4.01752.98
3.2.04892.98C

Magaz. Prodotto

0 7.8.04892.98A
Descrizione

TUBOLARE SUPPORTO PRESSATORI
SM2 INOX

VITE TE M5X40 INOX

RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX
TAPPO /25X25

PRESSATORE LATERALE SM2 INOX
PRESSATORE LAT.ASS.SM2 INOX
LAMIERA SUP.MOTORIDUTTORE SM2
INOX

VITE TB QUADRO ST M10X35 INOX
COPERCHIO SUPPORTO PRESSATORE
LAT.SM2 INOX

RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M10

MANOPOLA CON INS.FILETT. COMP.

RULLO PRESSATORE

DISTANZIALE PER PRESSATORE SM
INOX

VITE TSVEI M8X40 INOX
RONDELLA /8,5X25X4 INOX

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 INOX
RONDELLA NYLON /10,5/18X1

Pz
PZ

Pz
74

Pz
Pz

Descrizione
INOX NASTRATRICE

Quantita®

NN NN NN

NN N OY
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8519 COLONNE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE

Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita®
1 4.02632.98A COLONNA COMP.22A/77A INOX PZ 2
2 3.04639 PIASTRA FISSAGGIO COLONNA INOX PZ 2

ASS.22A INOX
3 3.4.00122.98 VITE TCEI M8X20 INOX Pz 18
4 4.7.04513 CARRELLO SCORREVOLE X COLONNE PZ 2
22A INOX
5 4.5.04195.98 COLONNA SCORREVOLE CON INSERTI PZ 2
22A INOX
6 3.4.00750.98 CUSCINETTO /33 INOX Pz 16
7 3.3.00069.98 VITE CUSCINETTO /9,5 SP.INOX Pz 12
8 3.3.06086.98 VITE ECCENTRICA SPEC.INOX PZ 4
9 3.3.06402.98 DISTANZIALE /6,5/14X3 INOX PZ 8
10 3.4.00175.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX A 16
11 3.4.00258.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6 INOX PZ 18
BASSO
12 3.3.06292.98 BUSSOLA FINECORSA INOX PZ 2
13 4.5.05187.98 TRAVERSA SUP.X MOTORIZZ.C/INS. PZ 2
SM2 INOX
14 3.2.01335.98A PIASTRINA FILETTATA SML2 INOX Pz 2
15 3.4.00848.05 TAPPO /20X40 PZ 4
16 3.3.06079.98 VITE SOLLEVAMENTO INOX Pz 2
17 3.1.00717 CHIOCCIOLA Pz 2
18 3.7.00149.98 MOLLA FILO/2,7 L=72 INOX PZ 2
19 3.1.00764 PIATTELLO PER MOLLA PZ 2
20 3.3.07428.98 FINE CORSA X COLONNE 22A INOX PZ 2
21 3.3.06085.98 BUSSOLA PER VITE SOLLEVAMENTO PZ 2
22A INOX
22 3.4.01022.98 SPINA ELASTICA /4X30 INOX PZ 2
23 3.4.00247 CUSCINETTO REGGISPINTA 51103 PZ 2
24 3.1.00586 BUSSOLA Pz 2
25 3.3.05350.98 FLANGIA PER VITE SOLLEVAMENTO Pz 2
INOX
26 3.3.05243.98 PIGNONE Z=15 P=3/8" INOX PZ 2
27 3.4.00142.98 VITE TCEI M4X25 INOX PZ 2
28 3.4.01023.98 CAT.ANELLO CHIUSO P=3/8" L=142 PZ 1
PASSI INOX C7 COMP.GIUN./C CZ
29 4.5.05188.98 TRAVERSA C/INS.SM2 INOX PZ 1
30 3.3.08317.98 PERNO SPECIALE M6 INOX PZ 2
31 3.1.00584 RULLINO TENDICATENA SM-XL PZ 2
32 3.4.00033.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 4
33 3.4.00026.98 VITE TE M6X16 INOX PZ 8
34 3.2.05049.98 CARTER X TRAVERSA SM2 INOX PZ 1
35 3.4.00029.98 VITE TE M4X10 INOX PZ 8
36 3.4.00043.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M4 INOX PZ 8
37 3.2.00867.98 LEVA PER MANOPOLA SM2 INOX PZ 1
38 3.3.02215.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX PZ 1
39 3.4.00053.98 VITE TSVEI M6X16 INOX PZ 1
40 4.7.04510 MANOPOLA ASS.SM2 INOX PZ 1
41 3.4.00024.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M6 PZ 1
INOX
42 3.4.00002.98 DADO M6 INOX PZ 1
43 3.2.05016.98 PROTEZIONE LATERALE SUP.DX SM2 PZ 1

INOX
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8519 COLONNE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE

Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita’

m 32m0798 PROTEZIONE LATERALE SUP.SX SN2 PZ T
45 3.4.00318.98 \II;‘% TCEI M5X12 INOX (74 6
46 3.4.00061.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX  PZ 6

Data 02/10/2001 ==
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8520 TRASCINAMENTO SUPERIORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita*
1 3.2.04980.98 SPALLA PRINCIPALE DX SM2 INOX Pz 1
2 3.2.04981.98 SPALLA PRINCIPALE SX SM2 INOX PZ 1
3 3.5.00129.98 DISTANZIALE INOX PZ 1
4 3.4.00026.98 VITE TE M6X16 INOX PZ 2
5 3.3.05937.98 DISTANZIALE 10X10X90 INOX PZ 2
6 3.4.00021.98 VITE TE M6X12 INOX PZ 14
7 3.3.05356.98 VITE TE M6X12 SPECIALE INOX PZ 5
8 3.3.00112.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 19X90 (A 1

INOX
9 4.7.10994.00A DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE ASS.SM2 PZ 4
INOX
10 3.3.05355.98 DISTANZIALE L=90 INOX PZ 8
11 3.3.06147.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 10X82 PZ 2
INOX
12 3.4.00027.98 VITE TSVEI M6X12 INOX Pz 6
14 3.4.00219.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M10 PZ 4
15 3.4.00438.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 INOX PZ 2
16 3.2.00745.98A SQUADRETTA SOSTEGNO GUIDA INOX PZ 4
17 3.4.00371.98 VITE TE M5X12 INOX PZ 8
18 3.4.00023.98 DADO M5 INOX PZ 8
19 3.2.00742.98 GUIDA SCORRIMENTO CINGHIA PZ 4
SM2 INOX
20 3.4.00403.98 VITE TSVEI M5X16 INOX PZ 10
21 3.2.00860.98A PIASTRINA FISSAGGIO GUIDE SM2 PZ 6
INOX
22 4.7.04497 PULEGGIA FOLLE ASS.SM2 INOX PZ 2
23 3.3.04418.98 PERNO PER PULEGGIA INOX Pz 2
24 4.6.01730 PULEGGIA FOLLE COMP. Pz 2
25 3.3.04916.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX PZ 2
26 3.4.00024.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M6 PZ 2
INOX
27 3.4.00577.98 VITE TCEI M6X16 INOX Pz 2
28 3.3.04419.98 RONDELLA /12,5/30X4 INOX PZ 2
29 3.4.00018.98 DADO M12 INOX PZ 2
30 4.9.04408 GR.RIDUTTORE (SENZA MOTORE) PZ 1
SM2/22A/77A INOX
31 3.4.00329.98 VITE TE M5X16 INOX PZ 6
32 4.7.05886 PULEGGIA MOTRICE ASS.C/ANELLI PZ 2
X SM INOX
33 3.1.00540.48 ANELLO PER PULEGGIA Pz 4
34 3.5.00515.98 DADO SPEC.AUTOBLOCC.M20X1 INOX PZ 2
35 3.4.00838 CINGHIA TRASCINAMENTO SM1 PZ 2
75X1712 +-2,5 :
36 3.4.00242.98 VITE TE M8X40 INOX PZ 2
37 3.4.01594.98 GRANO EIPP M6X35 INOX PZ 4
38 3.3.05357.98 PERNO RULLI ENTRATA INOX PZ 1
39 3.1.00580.05 RULLO ENTRATA PZ 2
40 3.1.01275.05 PROTEZIONE DX 700a-r/KS PZ 1
41 3.1.01276.05 PROTEZIONE SX 700a-r/KS PZ 1
42 3.4.00515.98 VITE TCEI M8X35 INOX PZ 2
43 3.2.00907.98 CARTER LAT.SUP.DX SM2 INOX PZ 1
44 3.2.00940.98 CARTER LAT.SUP.SX SM2 INOX PZ 1
45 3.4.00175.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 10
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8520 TRASCINAMENTO SUPERIORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita*

46 4.5.04657.98 CARTER SUP.C/INS.SM2-4/94 PZ T

47 3.1.0129% DISTANZIALE X CARTER SM-3M Pz 2

48 3.4.01171.05 TAPPO ABS /25X1,2 Pz 1

49 3.2.05173.98 PROT.CINGHIA MOTORIZZ.SUP.SM2 Pz 2
INOX

50 3.4.00720.98 VITE M5X12 TESTA MEZZA TONDA Pz 4
CROCE INOX

51 3.1.00770.05 PROTEZIONE PER DADO Pz 2

53 3.3.09927.98 VITE SPECIALE TE M6X20 INOX Pz 1

54 3.4.00849.98 VITE TCEI M10X16 INOX PZ 4

55 3.4.00051.98 VITE TCEI M6X12 INOX Pz 4

56 3.3.06458.98 SUPP.BRACCIO PORTAROT.77A INOX PZ 1

57 3.3.06147.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 10X82 PZ 1
INOX

58 3.2.00744.988 CARRELLO TENDICINGHIA SM2 PZ 2
INOX

59 3.4.01752.98 VITE TB QUADRO ST M10X35 INOX Pz 2

60 3.5.01802.98 DISTANZ .PERNO MOTORIZZAZ.INF. Pz 2
SM2 INOX

Data 02/10/2001 =—
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8521 CANALINA 0 7.8.04892.98A " INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita’
1 4.5.05186.98 CANALINA X CAVI ELETTRICI PZ 1
C/INS.SM2 INOX
2 3.4.00584.98 VITE TCEI M8X16 INOX PZ 2
3 3.1.00991 BANDELLA NYLON SM2 INOX PZ 1
4 3.4.00056.98 VITE TE M5X10 INOX PZ 4
5 3.4.00061.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX PZ 4
6 3.4.00023.98 DADO M5 INOX PZ 4
7 3.2.00969.98 SQUADRETTA SM2 INOX PZ 1
8 3.8.01210 RACCORDO 3/8" GAS X GUAINA /12 PZ 4
9 3.8.03393 GUAINA FLESSIBILE /12 (MM.750) PZ 1

SM2/94-P
10 3.8.03392 GUAINA FLESSIBILE /12 (MM.850) PZ 1
SM2/94
11 3.8.01241 FASCETTA L=140x3,5 (NERA) PZ 5
12 3.2.00895.98A CARTER CANALINA SM2 INOX PZ 1
13 3.4.00862.98 VITE TE M4AX8 INOX PZ 4
14 3.4.00039.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M4 INOX PZ 4
15 3.8.01216 PASSACAVO GOMMA PER FORO /16,5 PZ 2
Data 02/10/2001 =—
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8522 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita®
1 4.7.07515 INTERRUTT.ASS.2,5:4 AMP.3F PZ 1
SM2/SM4-P

2 4.7.07517 INTERRUTT.ASS.1,6:2,5 AMP.3F PZ 1
SM2/94-P SM4/94-P

3 4.7.07518 INTERRUTT.ASS.1,0:1,6 AMP.3F Pz 1
SM2/SM4-P

4 4.7.07519 INTERRUTT.ASS.6,3:10 AMP.MF PZ 1
SM2/94-P SM4/94-P

5 4.7.07521 INTERRUTT.ASS.2,5:4 AMP.MF PZ 1
SM2/SM4 -P

6 4.7.11436.00A INTERR.ASS.200-220V 50/60HZ 3F PZ 1
SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

7 4.7.11437.00A INTERR.ASS.240V 50MZ 3F PZ 1
SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

8 4.7.11438.00A INTERR.ASS.380V 50HZ 440V 60HZ PZ 1
3F SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

9 4.7.11439.00A INTERR.ASS.415/440V 50HZ 3F PZ 1
SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

10 4.7.11440.00A INTERR.ASS.100V 50/60HZ 110 Pz 1
115V 60HZ MF SM2/SM4-P A.B.

11 4.7.11441.00A INTERR.ASS.220V 50/60HZ 230V Pz 1
50HZ MF SM2/SM4-P ALLEN BRAD.

12 4.7.11442.00A INTERR.ASS.240V 50HZ MF Pz 1
SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

13 4.7.11461.00A INTERR.ASS.200-220V 50/60HZ PZ 1
240V 50HZ 3F SM2/SM4-P SIEMENS

14 4.7.11462.00A INTERR.ASS.380/415V 50HZ Pz 1
440V 60HZ 3F SM2/SM4-P SIEMENS

15 4.7.11463.00A INTERR.ASS.440V 50HZ 3F Pz 1
SM2/SM4-P SIEMENS

16 4.7.11464.00A INTERR.ASS.100V 50/60HZ PZ 1
110/115V 60HZ MF SM2/SM4 SIEM.

17 4.7.11465.00A INTERR.ASS.220V 50/60HZ 230/ Pz 1
240V 50HZ MF SM2/SM4-P SIEMENS

18 3.8.02199 CASSETTA 1P55 PZ 1

19 3.8.03660 CUSTODIA KT3-25-KAZ IP55 PZ 1

20 3.8.05125 CUSTODIA ISOLANTE 3ZV1913-1A PZ 1
S00 IP55 SIEMENS

21 3.2.06076.98C SUPPORTO INTERRUTTORE INOX PZ 1
SERIE SM

22 3.4.00012.98 VITE TCBCR M4X10 INOX PZ 2

23 3.4.00016.98 VITE TCEI M4X20 INOX PZ 2

24 3.4.00130.98 VITE TSVEI M4X15 INOX PZ 2

25 3.4.00039.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M4 INOX PZ 2

26 3.4.00298.98 DADO AUTOBLOCC.M4 INOX PZ 2

27 3.8.02196 INTERRUTT .MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
2,5-4

28 3.8.02195 INTERRUTT .MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
1,6-2,5

29 3.8.02198 INTERRUTT . MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
6.3-10

30 3.8.02202 RELE’DI SGANCIO A MINIMA TENS. PZ 1

200/240V-260V 60Hz
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8522 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita‘
31 3.8.02203 RELE’DI SGANCIO A MINIMA TENS. PZ 1
380/415V-440V 60Hz

32 3.8.03397 RELE® DI SGANCIO A MINIMA PZ 1
TENSIONE 440V 50Hz SM

33 3.8.02201 RELE’DI SGANCIO A MINIMA TENS. PZ 1
100/125V

34 3.8.02079 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO KTA 3-25 PZ 1
(2,5-4)

35 3.8.01844 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO KTA 3-25 Pz 1
1,6-2,5A

36 3.8.03758 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO KTA3-25 PZ 1
(6.3-10) SA2 SR4

37 3.8.03662 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 220V PZ 1
SIAT 2000

38 3.8.05110 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 240V  PZ 1
ART.140-UV-T

39 3.8.03663 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 380V PZ 1
SIAT 2000

40 3.8.05111 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 415V PZ 1
ART.140-UV-B

41 3.8.03661 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 110V PZ 1

42 3.8.05118 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-1DA10 SO0 PZ 1
2.2-3.2 100KA SIEMENS

43 3.8.05117 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-1BA10 SO0 PZ 1
1.4-2A 100KA SIEMENS

44 3.8.05120 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-1HA10 SO0 PZ 1
5.5-8A 100KA SIEMENS

45 3.8.05122 BOBINA DI MINIMA TENSIONE 230V PZ 1
3RV1902-1AP0 SO0 SIEMENS

46 3.8.05123 BOBINA DI MINIMA TENSIONE 400V PZ 1
3RV1902-1AV0 SO0 SIEMENS

47 3.8.05124 BOBINA DI MINIMA TENSIONE 440V PZ 1
3RV1902-1AV1 SO0 SIEMENS

48 3.8.05121 BOBINA DI MINIMA TENSIONE 110V PZ 1
3RV1902-1AF0 SO0 SIEMENS

49 3.8.00854 BOCCHETTONE SKINTOP ST 16 PZ 1

50 3.8.03846 CONTRODADO GMP16 Pz 1

51 3.8.01703 CAVO VIN.4X1,5 MT.5 X 3F PZ 2

52 3.8.01704 CAVO VIN.3X1,5 MT.5 X MF Pz 2

53 3.8.02654 CAVO 3X1 C/2 ROSSI + 1 GIALLO/ PZ 1
VERDE (MT.5)

54 3.8.01907 MORSETTO E25 "ELECO” PZ 1

55 3.4.00584.98 VITE TCEI M8X16 INOX PZ 2

56 3.8.02110 CUSTODIA IN PLASTICA GIALLA PZ 1
800E-1PY, E-STOP

57 3.8.05094 PULSANTE EMERGENZA /40 800EM-M PZ 1
T-544-3LX01

58 3.4.00390.98 VITE TCEI M4X12 INOX PZ 1

59 3.4.00091.98 VITE TCEI M4X15 INOX PZ 1

60 3.8.05198 PULSANTE EMERG. 3SB3000-1HA20 PZ 1

61 3.8.05197 CONTATTO NC 3SB3420-0C PZ 1

62 3.8.05196 SCATOLA GIALLA 3SB3801-0AC PZ 1

63 4.7 1

.7.11690.00A PULSANTE EMERGENZA ASS.SM/XL Pz
: "ALLEN BRADLEY"
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Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8522 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO 0 7.8.04892.98A -7 INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita®
64 4.7.11689.00A PULSANTE EMERGENZA ASS.SM/XL PZ 1
"SIEMENS™
65 3.8.02193 INTERRUTT .MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
0,63-1
66 3.8.02194 INTERRUTT . MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 Pz 1
1-1,6
67 3.8.02197 INTERRUTT.MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
_ 4-6,3
68 3.8.01815 INT.TERMICO KTA-3-25 0,63-1A PZ 1
69 3.8.01830 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO KTA 3-25 Pz 1
1-1,6A
70 3.8.05072 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO -KTA3-25 Pz 1
(4-6,3A)
71 3.8.05116 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-0KA10 S00 PZ 1
0.9-1.25A 100KA SIEMENS
72 3.8.05119 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-1FA10 SO0 Pz 1

3.5-5A 100KA SIEMENS
Data 02/10/2001 =
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Parts List

3M-Matic™

AccuGlide™
SST
Taping Heads

Model 18900

3M Packaging Systems Division

3M Center Bldg. 220-8W-01
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000
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Service Instructions

To Our Customers:

This is the “3M-Matic”/“AccuGlide”/“Scotch”/“Opta-Pak” brand Equipment you
ordered. It has been set up and tested in the factory with “Scotch” Brand tapes.

If any problems occur when operating this equipment, and you desire a service call,
or phone consultation, call the 3M National Service Center on 1-800/328 1390 (Twin
Cities Metro Area call 731 6507). Please provide the customer support coordinator
with the machine catalog number and serial number. If you have a technical
question that does not require an immediate response, you may Fax it

to 612/731 6650.

Replacement Parts
Order parts by part number, part name, quantity required, machine name, number and model number.
Replacement parts and parts prices available from:

Dispenser Parts
Route 4, Box 5B
Amery, Wi 54001

715/268 8126 (WI)
800/344 9883 (Outside WI)
FAX# 715/268 8153

34-7004-7364-7(G201)R2 XY ~3M-Matic,” “AccuGlide,” “Scotch™ and “Opta-Pak™ are trademarks of 3M, St Paul, MN 55144-1000 Lthoin USA

3M Packaging Systems Division
3M Center Bldg. 220-8W-01

St. Paul, MN 55144-1000



Set-Up Procedure (Continued)

Tension Wrap Roller

Tension Roller

Applying
Mechanism
Spring

Buffing
Roller

Blade Guard

: %

Tape Adhesive Side Supply Roll

\\ TapeDrum

©

J
\\_/,/K
Tape

Knurled Roller

Wrap Roller

Threading Needle

Applying Roller
Knife Blade

Figure 3 - Tape Threading Diagram - Top Taping Head - Left Side View

Blade Guard

Buffing
Roller

Applying
Mechanism
Spring

Tape
Supply Roll

Knife Blade
Applying Roller

e Threading Needle

Wrap Roller

Knurled Roller

Tension Roller

Tension Wrap Roller

Tape Adhesive Side

@

\} Tape Drum

Figure 3A - Tape Threading Diagram - Bottom Taping Head - Left Side View




Set-Up Procedure (Continued)

3. For subsequent tape loading
operations, use the red plastic
threading needle and follow the
loading procedures from Figure 3B
to complete the tape threading.

Tape Loading - Bottom Taping Head
Refer to Figure 3A

The bottom taping head is loaded and
threaded in the same manner as the top
taping head.

For ease in loading, first remove the
bottom taping head from the conveyor
bed and follow the top taping head tape
loading procedure.

Figure 3B

Insert the red plastic needle downward
around rollers as illustrated.

Figures 3B and 3C

Place tape roll on drum to dispense

tape from bottom of roll toward tension
wrap roller with tape adhesive side in.
Seat tape roll fully against back flange
of drum. Adhere tape lead end to upper
end of threading needle as shown.

Figure 3D

WARNING -~ USE CARE WHEN WORKING NEAR
BLADES AS BLADES ARE EXTREMELY SHARP.
IF CARE IS NOT TAKEN, SEVERE INJURY
TO PERSONNEL COULD RESULT.

Manually turn tape roll to create slack
tape while pulling threading needle
through tape applying mechanism until
needle is through and tape is in
alignment with applying roller.

Excess tape can be cut with a scissors
or knife at applying roller.

Tension Wrap
/ / Roller

Knurled
Roller

Wrap
Roller
Applying
Roller

Threading
Needle

Figure 3D



Adjustments

Tape Web Alignment
Refer to Figure 9

The tape drum assembly on each taping
head is pre-set to accommodate 2 inch
[50 mm] wide tape, but is adjustable

to provide alignment of narrower tapes.
If adjustment is necessary to center
the tape width on the centerline of the
taping head (and therefore box center
seam), make adjustment as follows:

1. Loosen hand knob behind tape
drum on tape drum shaft.

2. Turn tape drum shaft in or out to
center the tape web.

3. Tighten hand knob to secure the
adjustment.

No other components require adjustment
for tape web alignment.

Applying Mechanism Spring

The applying mechanism spring, shown
in Figure 3A, controls applying and
buffing roller pressure on the box and
returns the mechanism to the reset
position. The spring pressure is
pre-set, as shown in Figure 10,

for normal operation but is adjustable.

Removing the spring end loop from the
spring holder and placing loop in other
holes provided, as shown in Figure 11,
wvill decrease the spring pressure.

Hand Knob

Figure 9




Adjustments (Continued)
One Vay Tension Roller Assembly

The one way tension roller, shown in
Figure 3A, is pre-set for normal
operation. Should the one way tension
roller assembly require replacement, the
roller must have 1 pound {0,5 kg]
tangential force when turning as
illustrated in Figure 12.

Figure 12
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SST Taping Head Assemblies, Model 18900
Replacement Parts Illustrations and Parts Lists

1. Refer to Taping Head Assemblies figure to find all the parts illustrations
identified by figure numbers.

2. Refer to the figure or figures to determine the individual parts required and
the parts reference number.

3 . The replacement parts list, that follows each illustration, includes the part
number and part description for the parts in that illustration.

Note — The complete description has been included for standard fasteners and
some commercially available components. This has been done to allow
obtaining these standard parts locally, should the customer elect to
do so.

4. Refer to page 19 - "Replacement Parts and Service Information" of this manual
for replacement parts ordering information.
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Fig.2570

Fig.2571

/ (Bottom)

Fig.2572

(Bottom)

Fig.2567__/ e NGO

(Top)

Fig.2568

Fig.2569 )
9 \___Fig.2566

Taping Head Assemblies



Figure 2565

Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2565-1
2565-2
2565-3
2565-4
2565-5
2565-6
© 2565-7
2565-8
2565-9
2565-10
2565-11
2565-12
2565-13
2565-14
2565-15
2565-16
2565-17
2565-18
2565-19
2565-20

78-8060-8209-1
78-8060-8212-5
78-8060-8189-5
78-8060-8191-1
78-8060-8208-3
78-8060-8205-9
78-8060-8193-7
78-8060-8194-5
78-8060-8192-9
78-8060-8207-5
78-8060-8200-0
78-8060-8202-6
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8312-3
78-8052-6565-5
78-8060-8315-6
78-8060-8354-5
78-8060-8201-8
78-8052-6569-7
78-8060-8203-4

Frame Assembly - Right
Frame Assembly - Left
Frame - Right/Top
Frame - Left/Top

Guide - W/Nut

Screw - Hex Hd M4 x 14
Spacer - L 90

Spacer - Hex 10 x 90
Spacer - Hex 10 x 90
Brush Assembly

Shaft - Roller

Shaft - Idler Roller
Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Washer - Flat M6
Roller - Top Tension
Washer - Friction
Spring

Nut - M10 x 1 NHT70
Roller - Wrap

Ring - 10DIN6799
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Figure 2566

Ref. No.

34 Part No.

Description

2566-1
2566-2
2566-3
2566-4
2566-5
2566-6
2566-7
2566-8
2566-9
2566-10
2566-11
2566-12
2566-13
2566-14
2566-15
2566-16
2566-17

78-8060-8225-7
78-8060-8213-3
78-8060-8214-1
78-8060-8215-8
78-8060-8220-8
78-8060-8217-4
78-8060-8224-0
78-8052-6579-6
78-8017-9074-8
78-8060-8315-6
78-8060-8354-5
78-8060-8395-8
78-8057-6179-4
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8223-2
78-8017-9082-1
78-8060-8241-4

Entry Gr. Assembly
Shoulder - Entry, Right
Shoulder - Entry, Left
Plate - Entry

Spacer - 10 x 59,5
Shaft - 10 x 60

Roller - Knurled

Roller - VWrap

Washer - Nylon 15 mm
Washer - Friction
Spring

Bushing - Applying Roller
Roller - Applying NN
Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Screw — Flat Hd M6 x 12
Bearing - 30 mm Special

Screw - Bearing Shoulder
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Figure 2567

"Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2567-1
2567-2
2567-3
2567-4
2567-5
2567-6
2567-7
2567-8
2567-9
2567-10
2567-11
2567-12

78-8060-8239-8
78-8060-8226-5
78-8060-8228-1
78-8060-8229-9
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8217-4
78-8052-6586-1
78-8057-6178-6
78-8060-8223-2
78-8060-8234-9
78-8060-8238-0
78-8060-8237-2

Exit Gr. Assembly
Shoulder - Exit Right
Shoulder - Exit Left
Spacer - Hex 10 x 60
Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Shaft - 10 x 60

Bushing - Buffing Roller
Roller - Buffing NM
Screw - Flat Hd M6 x 12
Shaft - 10 x 90

Hock - Spring

Spring -Main/Top
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Figure 2568

Ref. No. 3M Part No. Description
2568-1 78-8060-8240-6 Lever

2568-2 78-8060-8249-7 Spacer - Lever
2568-3 78-8060-8250-5 Bushing - Lever

2568-4 78-8060-8300-8 Screw - Hex Hd M5 x 10, Metric
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Figure 2569

Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2569-1
2569-2
2569-3
2569-4
2569-5
2569-6
2569-7
2569-8
2569-9
2569-10
2569-11
2569-12
2569-13
2569-14
2569-15
2569-16

78-8060-8346-1
78-8060-8259-6
78-8060-8419-6
78-8060-8342-0
78-8060-8303-2
78-8060-8265-3
78-8060-8275-2
78-8060-8264-6
78-8060-8341-2
78-8060-8276-0
78-8017-9133-2
78-8060-8286-9
78-8060-8333-9
78-8060-8340-4
78-8060-8287-7
78-8060-8204-2

Cutting Lever Assembly
Lever - Cutting

Blade - 2,56 (65 mm)
Screw — Hex Hd M5 x 8
Washer - Plain M5, Metric
Shaft - Felter 6 x 82
Spring - Felter

Support - Felter

Screw - Flat M4 x 10
Shaft - Spring, Cutting
Spacer

Support - Bumper

Screw - Flat M5 x 20
Spring - Cutting

Spacer

Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
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Figure 2570

Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2570-1
2570-2
2570-3
2570-4
2570-5
2570-6
2570-7
2570-8
2570-9
2570-10
2570-11

78-8060-8377-6
78-8060-8347-9
78-8060-8350-3
78-8060-8349-5
78-8052-6749-5
78-8060-8364-4
78-8060-8376-8
78-8060-8362-8
78-8060-8337-0
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8312-3

Coreholder Assembly
Bracket

Shaft - Coreholder
Ring Nut

Tape Drum Assembly
Vasher - Coreholder
Ring - /14

Spatula - Coreholder
Screw - Self Tapping
Screv - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Washer - Flat M6
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Figure 2571

Ref. No. 34 Part No. Description

2571-1 78-8060-8392-5 Frame Assembly - Right
2571-2 78-8060-8393-3 Frame Assembly - Left
2571-3 78-8060-8390-9 Frame - Right/Bottom
2571-4 78-8060-8378-4 Frame - Left/Bottom
2571-5 78-8060-8208-3 Guide - W/Nut

2571-6 78-8060-8205-9 Screw - Hex Hd M4 x 14
2571-7 78-8060-8193-7 Spacer - L90

2571-8 78-8060-8194-5 Spacer - Hex 10 x 90
2571-9 78-8060-8192-9 Spacer - Hex 10 x 90
2571-10 78-8060-8207-5 Brush Assembly

2571-11 78-8060-8200-0 Shaft - Roller

2571-12 78-8060-8202-6 Shaft - Idler Roller
2571-13 78-8060-8204-2 Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
2571-14 78-8060-8312-3 Vasher - Flat M6
2571-15 78-8052-6606-7 Roller - Tension Bottom
2571-16 78-8060-8315-6 Washer - Friction
2571-17 78-8060-8354-5 Spring

2571-18 78-8060-8201-8 Nut - M10 x 1 NHT70
2571-19 78-8052-6569-7 Roller - Wrap

2571-20 26-1000-1613-3 Ring - Retaining 10DIN6799



Figure 2571



Figure 2572

Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2572-1
2572-2
2572-3
2572-4
2572-5
2572-6
2572-7
2572-8
2572-9
2572-10
2572-11
2572-12

78-8060-8239-8
78-8060-8226-5
78-8060-8228-1
78-8060-8229-9
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8217-4
78-8052-6586-1
78-8057-6178-6
78-8060-8223-2
78-8060-8234-9
78-8060-8238-0
78-8060-8394-1

Exit Gr. Assembly
Shoulder - Exit Right
Shoulder - Exit Left
Spacer - Hex 10 x 60
Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Shaft - 10 x 60
Bushing - Buffing Roller
Roller - Buffing NM
Screw - Flat Hd M6 x 12
Shaft - 10 x 90

Hock - Spring

Spring - Main Bottom



@@s)

Figure 2572
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